

Monica Schultz City Clerk City Clerk's Office 414.302.8220 mschultz@westalliswi.gov

November 13, 2017

Ms. Linda Timm 1023 S. 111<sup>th</sup> Place. West Allis, WI 53214

Dear Ms. Timm:

Your reappointment as a member of the West Allis Commission on Aging has received approval by the West Allis Common Council and Notice of Appointment is enclosed.

You are required by State Law to file an oath of office with the City Clerk within ten days of receipt of the notice.

You may take your oath from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. on Monday through Friday. If you cannot come to the office during the week, please call the Clerk's Office at 302-8200 and a convenient time will be arranged for you.

Yours very truly,

Monica Schultzer

Monica Schultz City Clerk

ljr

Enclosure

## **NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT**

Office of the Clerk, City of West Allis

**TO:** Ms. Linda Timm:

You are hereby notified that at a meeting of the Common Council in and for the City of West Allis in the County of Milwaukee, Wisconsin, on the 7th day of November, 2017, you were duly reappointed to the office of:

West Allis Commission on Aging

Dated this 13th day of November, 2017.

Minica Schultz gi

Monica Schultz City Clerk



Monica Schultz City Clerk City Clerk's Office 414.302.8220 mschultz@westalliswi.gov

November 30, 2017

Ms. Patricia Wikenhauser 12017 W. Hayes Ave. West Allis, WI 53227

Dear Ms. Wikenhauser:

On November 7, 2017, Linda Timm was reappointed as a member of the West Allis Commission on Aging. Her term expires November 1, 2020.

On November 29, 2017, Linda Timm filed her Oath of Office with the City Clerk's Office and is eligible to serve as a member of the above said Committee.

Very truly yours,

Monica Schultzon

Monica Schultz City Clerk

ljr

STAT	TE OF W	ISCO	NSIN	} ss.	I the	undersi	med w	******	e heen	reappointe	<u>م</u> ه		
<u>%</u>	office of _			( n	mm				Aair	(elected or app	ointed) in and for the	ne	
CITY.	OF WES	T ALI e Const	LIS, in M	lilwauk f the U	ee Cour nited Sta	ity, but ates and	have no the Co	t yet e nstitut	ntered up ion of th	pon the duties thereone State of Wisconsin,	f, swear (or affirm) th		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29 day of <u>November</u> , 20 17									Lunda Marin				
G	a Marie Nett.								(signature)				
Notary Public My commission expires 10-18.19									Linda M. TIMM				
(Section	19.01 Wiscon	isin Statut	es)	~~~~~	~~~~~	~~~~~		~~~~	~~~~~	(print name)	*****	×××××	
al and the statistics of												in an lating	
			÷		ж. <sub>2</sub> 2						а <b>л</b> ан 19		
	-				Ŧ								
								ť					
									×		0	•	
8													
									2				
										5 K			
٠	D									· · · ·	· · ·		
						1				Schulte	. M. mine		
		*								1	-		
-		•											
		~									u di compose di e		
<i>,</i>							17		1				
			lis	isin	nsin		, 20						
	_	* *	st Al	/iscon	Visco	* *	lber				•		
OATH OF	Timm	* * * * * *	e Wes	llis, W	nty, V	* * * * * *	November		MS/1 jr CITY CLERK				
ITAC	.Μ.	* *	f the	est A	e Cou	* *			MS/l jr		a la		
	Linda M.	*	er 0	City of West Allis, Wisconsin	Milwaukee County, Wisconsin	* *	th <sub>day</sub> (		G				
			Member of the West Allis Commission on Aging	City	Milv		iled this 29thday of		×.				
			as (				iled th				5		